# OP \$215.00 2963644

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cobra Wire & Cable, Inc.		08/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EIS, Inc.	
Street Address:	2018 Powers Ferry Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2963644	COBRA WIND POWER CABLE	
Registration Number:	2142089	9 COBRA WIRE & CABLE	
Registration Number:	2992905	COBRA WIRE & CABLE BOAT CABLE	
Registration Number:	3188989	COBRA WIRE BATTERY SYSTEMS CABLE	
Registration Number:	2319007	COP-FLEX 2000	
Registration Number:	3897733	NEED POWER?	
Registration Number:	2321208	X-FLEX	
Registration Number:	2776100	X-FLEX 150	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-7194 Phone: 215.981.4538

Email: wakiyamap@pepperlaw.com, jensenc@pepperlaw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0417

900202159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Wakiyama
Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136250.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter T. Wakiyama
Signature:	/ptw/
Date:	09/15/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger From Cobra into EIS Inc#page1.tif source=Merger From Cobra into EIS Inc#page2.tif source=Merger From Cobra into EIS Inc#page3.tif source=Merger From Cobra into EIS Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0418

### Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"COBRA WIRE & CABLE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EIS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EIS, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5032772 8100M

110970053

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9006081

DATE: 09-01-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0419

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:09 PM 08/31/2011 FILED 04:09 PM 08/31/2011 SRV 110970053 - 4249648 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING COBRA WIRE & CABLE, INC. (Subsidiary Corporation) WITH AND INTO EIS, INC. (Parent Corporation)

EIS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia ("Parent Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. That Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of Cobra Wire & Cable, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary Corporation"):
- 2. That Parent Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on August 31, 2011, determined to merge the Subsidiary Corporation into itself:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Parent Corporation hereby authorizes and approves the Merger and approves and adopts the Agreement and Plan of Merger in substantially the form presented to the Board of Directors together with such changes, additions and deletions thereto as may be deemed advisable by any officer of Parent Corporation, in his or her sole discretion, approval of which will be conclusively evidenced by the signature of such officer thereon; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of Parent Corporation are authorized and directed to execute and deliver the documents and certificates that are required or permitted under the applicable provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Georgia Business Corporation Code to effect the Merger.

3. That Parent Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Subsidiary Corporation as well as for enforcement of any obligation of Parent Corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30339.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0420

4. That the merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. local time on August 31, 2011.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EIS, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer this  $2^{157}$  day of August, 2011.

EIS, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_

Title: 50

- 3 -

**RECORDED: 09/15/2011**